
Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

8905

1 41 23 24.0 20.0 8945 40

2 42 16 17.0 15.0 8953 8

3 58 35 48.0 47.0 1.02 8988 35

4 54 29 32.5 28.0 9065 77

5 44 29 30.0 28.5 9088 23

6 41 29 34.5 34.0 T 9114 26

7 37 31 35.0 35.0 9135 21

8 36 28 32.0 30.0 0.14 Rain & snow 9156 21

9 51 30 33.0 28.0 9229 73

10 47 22 35.2 29.5 9252 23

11 61 35 38.8 37.0 9264 12

12 44 20 26.0 24.6 9279 15

13 35 31 35.5 35.3 0.48 Rain & sleet 9300 21

14 55 34 38.0 36.5 9324 24

15 45 37 42.0 42.0 0.51 9347 23

16 52 31 32.5 26.5 0.15 9413 66

17 42 28 31.5 27.5 9477 64

18 42 31 36.5 35.0 9503 26

19 39 34 37.0 33.0 0.25 9530 27

20 42 30 31.8 28.0 9646 116

21 36 23 23.8 19.0 9754 108

22 32 19 23.0 18.0 9864 110

23 34 22 27.0 21.5 9965 101

24 36 23 26.5 22.8 10017 52

25 33 11 14.8 12.0 10030 13

26 42 24 25.5 22.0 10052 22

27 55 22 24.5 22.5 10069 17

28 56 24 42.8 42.0 0.33 10090 21

29 50 40 41.3 41.0 10099 9

30 45 35 35.5 32.0 10111 12

31 44 30 36.0 34.0 10143 32

Avg. 44 28 32.0 29.3 ##### ##### Total 2.88 0 Total 1238 Total 0

1371 856 Greatest 1.02 0 Adj. Total 0.00

Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.

At Observation
24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn.
Time of 

Beginning

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Ja
n

u
ar

y 
19

60
Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Air Temperature °F Precipitation



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

143

1 43 35 36 33.5 197 54

2 45 25 32.5 30 216 19

3 40 18 20.5 17 277 61

4 42 19 23 21.5 308 31

5 53 22 31.5 30.5 318 10

6 53 31 45.5 44.5 0.82 363 45

7 61 37 40 33 461 98

8 44 26 29 26 566 105

9 46 29 44 37.3 613 47

10 60 43 54.5 50.4 660 47

11 69 52 58.2 56 0.42 738 78

12 67 34 35 29 850 112

13 42 29 29.8 25.8 939 89

14 31 20 19 17 0.46 4 1007 68

15 30 21 24 18.5 0.06 0.5 1148 141

16 37 7 12.5 10 1202 54

17 46 25 30.3 29.8 1210 8

18 50 24 28.5 28 1217 7

19 47 28 34 29 1.16 1325 108

20 36 27 28 22 1517 192

21 38 23 27.3 23.5 1627 110

22 35 27 32 32 0.08 1 1642 15

23 45 27 36 27 1709 67

24 43 21 24.5 24 1763 54

25 43 25 34.8 32 1786 23

26 45 31 35.5 35.5 0.64 Rain & snow 1834 48

27 47 29 32.5 26 1921 87

28 44 23 25 20.5 1985 64

29 44 24 35 31.5 T 2014 29

Avg. 46 27 32.4 29.0 ##### ##### Total 3.64 5.5 Total 1871 Total 0

1326 782 Greatest 1.16 4 Adj. Total 0.00

Amount of 

Evaporation

Fe
b

ru
ar

y 
19

60
Additional Data - Remarks

24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min.

Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

2014

1 39 22 24.2 18.3 2100 86

2 35 19 24 20.5 2184 84

3 34 23 25.5 25 0.7 7 2229 45 Recorded

4 26 18 20.5 15 0.2 2 2336 107 Recorded

5 29 19 19.5 14.5 2506 170

6 27 18 23 18 2632 126

7 33 15 20.5 16 2698 66

8 31 12 18.3 14.2 2737 39

9 31 7 16 13.3 2800 63

10 33 15 24 23 0.25 7 2825 25

11 36 2 14.5 10 2879 54

12 33 8 11 8 2916 37

13 36 15 25 20.5 2985 69

14 35 11 23 20 3043 58

15 39 20 26.3 23.5 3086 43

16 40 14 26.3 26 3107 21

17 35 26 35 34 0.7 2 3166 59 Rain & snow

18 43 29 34.4 34 3184 18

19 47 27 35.8 32 3211 27

20 47 23 37 32 3248 37

21 44 30 33.2 28.5 3311 63

22 40 28 34.8 29 3399 88

23 43 25 30 25 T 3533 134

24 43 27 37 32 3581 48

25 56 25 29 24 3693 112

26 38 24 34 31.5 3749 56

27 50 21 37.8 34 3777 28

28 66 38 59.2 49 3818 41

29 81 46 52 47 3862 44

30 72 50 62 60.5 0.03 3901 39

31 70 59 61 59 0.42 3970 69

Avg. 42 23 30.8 27.0 ##### ##### Total 2.3 18 Total 1956 Total 0

1312 716 Greatest 0.7 7 Adj. Total 0.00

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Air Temperature °F
Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.

M
ar

ch
 1

96
0

At Observation
24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

3970

1 65 46 53.8 48 4033 63 2842 0

2 68 41 49 46 77 49 4053 20 2714 0.13

3 59 40 43.5 43 71 45 0.17 4121 68 2866 0.01

4 66 43 51.5 55 60 45 1.11 4154 33 3968 0.01

5 77 43 44 43.5 78 49 1.3 4224 70 5150 -3104 0.12 Removed

6 50 35 39 33 55 31 0.17 4315 91 3170 0.1

7 53 38 52 43.3 61 30 4385 70 3084 0.09

8 64 36 50 45 71 43 4438 53 2894 0.19

9 65 42 45 34.5 70 43 4523 85 2672 0.22

10 52 33 40 33.5 63 33 4639 116 2490 0.18

11 51 26 39 33 63 32 4704 65 2280 0.21

12 60 39 60 46 68 34 4812 108 2054 0.23

13 78 36 57 48.2 77 45 4890 78 1634 0.42

14 76 45 62 55 81 49 4936 46 1402 3314 0.23

15 89 56 66.5 57 84 53 5005 69 2086 0.22

16 86 53 61 55.8 84 59 5039 34 2876 0.21

17 87 49 59 56 88 57 5079 40 2580 0.3

18 85 60 69.3 62.5 83 59 5209 130 2256 0.32

19 70 30 45.8 40 66 37 0.38 5282 73 2360 0.28

20 62 31 48 45 74 42 5308 26 2214 0.15

21 69 45 59.8 54.3 75 45 5381 73 2078 0.13

22 78 57 64.8 60 80 51 5469 88 1728 0.35

23 83 49 62 57.5 88 57 5506 37 1574 0.16

24 94 53 60 55 93 58 5546 40 1278 3236 0.29

25 92 59 66.8 62.8 89 61 5576 30 3088 0.15

26 92 54 65 59.8 90 64 5631 55 2612 0.48

27 92 60 63.5 62 92 62 0.14 5666 35 2540 0.21

28 73 54 54.8 48 79 55 5728 62 2470 0.07

29 59 37 49 44.8 61 43 5778 50 2238 0.23

30 73 45 50 47.5 81 44 5819 41 2036 0.2

Avg. 72 45 54.4 49.2 76 47 Total 3.27 0 Total 1849 Total 5.89

2168 1335 Greatest 1.3 0 Adj. Total 5.89

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

A
p

ri
l 1

96
0



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

5819 2036

1 71 49 59.3 58.5 74 52 0.06 5912 93 1908 0.19

2 67 32 43.8 40 72 40 5967 55 1724 0.19

3 66 33 46 44 79 42 6003 36 1508 0.21

4 69 34 48.5 45.8 82 45 6035 32 1389 3400 0.12

5 72 40 54 51 82 46 6074 39 3280 0.12

6 76 38 50 48 85 52 6114 40 2922 0.36

7 78 44 49 47 84 53 6160 46 2632 0.29

8 76 47 62 62 80 53 0.08 6244 84 2512 0.2

9 67 41 47.5 41.2 67 51 2.2 6312 68 4605 0.1

10 59 40 50.3 46 67 50 6357 45 4574 0.04

11 70 48 53 51 73 50 6413 56 4382 -3540 0.19

12 62 48 49.2 48 74 53 0.06 6463 50 3534 0.07

13 56 44 50.4 48.8 60 52 0.31 6499 36 3762 0.08

14 63 39 44.3 43.5 72 51 6531 32 3632 0.13

15 62 43 51 49 70 51 6575 44 3568 0.06

16 79 50 65.3 59 82 51 6620 45 3236 0.33

17 85 49 63.5 57.5 89 60 6661 41 2940 0.3

18 85 56 65.8 60.5 87 61 0.07 6700 39 2846 0.16

19 74 50 60 57.5 80 57 6773 73 2622 0.23

20 78 50 61.5 58 90 60 6799 26 2412 0.21

21 84 59 68.8 67 90 61 6863 64 2270 0.14

22 85 62 65 63.5 92 66 0.37 6905 42 2338 0

23 66 58 62 60.5 70 60 0.9 6948 43 3254 0

24 72 49 68.2 56.5 75 56 0.1 6966 18 3282 0.36

25 80 52 57 56 87 58 7010 44 2930 0.35

26 76 56 61.8 60 83 61 7024 14 2844 0.09

27 76 60 65 62 87 64 7058 34 2766 0.07

28 75 57 58 57 81 60 0.67 7111 53 3112 0.33

29 60 56 58.3 57.5 62 58 0.5 7175 64 3600 0.01

30 65 57 62 61 68 58 7201 26 3600 0

31 68 58 65.8 64 72 60 0.2 7229 28 3754 0.05

Avg. 72 48 57.0 54.2 78 55 Total 5.52 0 Total 1410 Total 4.98

2222 1499 Greatest 2.2 0 Adj. Total 4.98

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

M
ay

 1
96

0



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

7229 3754

1 81 57 66.5 59.3 89 62 7266 37 3500 0.25

2 82 55 65 62 90 63 7292 26 3210 0.29

3 86 64 69.5 67 91 66 7329 37 2940 0.27

4 84 65 68 68 91 68 7271 -58 2740 0.2

5 80 60 70 67.5 89 69 7386 115 2600 0.14

6 84 63 71.5 68 96 70 7397 11 2470 0.13

7 81 54 63 56 89 62 7424 27 2150 0.32

8 78 55 61 54 92 59 7454 30 1864 0.29

9 76 47 59 58 88 57 7478 24 1610 0.25

10 78 45 57 53 86 54 7501 23 1368 0.24

11 75 45 54 52.2 86 55 7527 26 1106 3400 0.26

12 83 54 71.5 67 91 56 7541 14 3154 0.25

13 86 64 67.5 65.8 86 68 7566 25 3000 0.15

14 81 65 69 68.3 89 68 1.15 7579 13 3960 0.19

15 85 68 67.5 66.8 93 69 0.02 7598 19 3800 0.18

16 85 54 63.5 61.5 93 65 7624 26 3512 0.29

17 85 63 78.5 73 95 66 7651 27 3240 0.27

18 86 67 68.8 65.3 89 70 7701 50 3000 0.24

19 79 50 65.2 61.5 91 60 7735 34 2700 0.3

20 81 56 68.5 66.5 92 63 7748 13 2474 0.28

21 85 58 65.5 58.3 95 63 7779 31 2150 0.27

22 79 60 63.3 62 90 64 0.02 7806 27 1912 0.26

23 70 61 68.5 67.5 73 62 7812 6 1844 0

24 86 63 72 71 92 67 0.04 7817 5 1890 0

25 91 66 68.5 60 96 64 7879 62 1574 0.38

26 82 50 68.5 60 90 57 7920 41 1130 3622 0.44

27 86 50 65.3 62 94 62 7934 14 3354 0.27

28 86 50 61.5 59 93 62 7956 22 3020 0.33

29 86 60 70.4 69.4 94 64 7995 39 2700 0.32

30 88 65 73.4 69.4 92 70 0.06 8028 33 2600 0.16

Avg. 83 58 66.7 63.3 91 64 Total 1.29 0 Total 799 Total 7.22

2475 1734 Greatest 1.15 0 Adj. Total 7.22

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Amount of 

Evaporation

Ju
n

e 
19

60



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

8028 2600

1 88 65 68.5 68.5 94 71 0.13 8055 27 2462 0.27

2 77 63 66.5 64.5 80 68 0.07 8076 21 2476 0.05

3 85 64 74.8 69.3 95 67 8098 22 2234 0.25

4 90 67 70 62.8 96 70 8148 50 1954 0.28

5 84 61 66.5 62.5 93 67 8171 23 1664 0.29

6 83 53 64.5 60 92 62 8197 26 1346 3524 0.31

7 83 63 67 66 89 63 0.05 8210 13 3358 0.21

8 84 49 64.4 60.2 91 61 8233 23 3196 0.16

9 84 56 61 59.8 92 63 8252 19 2844 0.36

10 88 56 69.5 67.2 95 64 8270 18 2556 0.28

11 84 66 68.3 68 86 68 0.44 8289 19 2900 0.1

12 76 60 68 65.8 79 65 8311 22 2800 0.1

13 85 62 69 68.5 98 67 8324 13 2568 0.23

14 88 67 75 74 98 72 0.1 8349 25 2452 0.22

15 83 57 63 58.5 87 61 8406 57 2256 0.19

16 80 51 60.8 58.5 93 62 8424 18 2046 0.21

17 84 51 65.8 64 96 62 8444 20 1774 0.28

18 87 63 72.5 68 94 67 8468 24 1546 0.22

19 88 66 73.5 70 95 70 8504 36 1300 0.25

20 84 63 73 70 96 69 8525 21 1160 3420 0.14

21 88 53 66.2 62 95 65 8555 30 3082 0.34

22 83 52 64.2 61.8 94 64 8574 19 2802 0.28

23 89 62 72.5 68.5 94 64 8609 35 2512 0.29

24 94 63 71.3 68.8 99 70 8629 20 2200 0.31

25 90 55 68.8 63.8 98 66 8653 24 1900 0.3

26 87 64 70.5 68.8 93 67 8671 18 1648 0.25

27 85 68 73 71 91 70 0.61 8731 60 2000 0.26

28 83 63 70.5 70 82 69 0.77 8753 22 2700 0.07

29 89 65 69 68.3 94 70 8762 9 2510 0.19

30 81 62 65 64 83 65 2.15 8805 43 4500 -2900 0.16

31 84 63 75 70 92 65 8847 42 2662 0.24

Avg. 85 60 68.6 65.9 92 66 Total 4.32 0 Total 819 Total 7.09

2638 1873 Greatest 2.15 0 Adj. Total 7.09

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Ju
ly

 1
96

0

R
em

o
ved



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

8447 2662

1 85 65 72 70.3 96 72 0.05 8861 414 2500 0.21

2 85 68 74 72.5 99 73 8873 12 2286 0.21

3 90 69 75 73 99 74 8893 20 2012 3500 0.28

4 92 70 74 73 94 68 0.97 8917 24 4200 0.27

5 92 70 73.5 71.8 97 74 0.38 8929 12 4362 -3166 0.22

6 90 67 71 71 99 71 2 8955 26 4656 -3422 0.51

7 80 69 72 71 86 72 8970 15 3344 0.08

8 84 70 75.3 72.8 92 73 8990 20 3200 0.14

9 91 65 70.8 69.8 98 72 9013 23 2966 0.23

10 86 70 75.5 75 96 72 9029 16 2800 0.17

11 89 67 68.5 66.8 98 70 0.11 9045 16 2684 0.23

12 83 64 70 69 91 70 9063 18 2526 0.15

13 80 66 66.5 65.8 90 70 0.61 9080 17 2974 0.17

14 71 64 68 67.4 75 67 0.41 9100 20 3358 0.02

15 86 68 71.5 70.8 94 68 0.27 9106 6 3518 0.11

16 88 63 68 68 99 69 1.14 9120 14 4200 0.46

17 81 65 67 65 90 69 9149 29 4038 0.16

18 79 60 64.8 63.3 90 67 9173 24 3848 0.19

19 82 59 66.3 64 91 67 9198 25 3600 0.25

20 85 61 65 64.5 95 67 9209 11 3400 0.2

21 88 64 72.3 72 95 69 0.1 9236 27 3300 0.2

22 90 68 70 70 98 73 0.13 9255 19 3192 0.24

23 85 65 69.4 68.6 92 73 9269 14 3060 0.13

24 85 66 68.5 65 95 69 9286 17 2870 0.19

25 78 55 60.8 60 87 64 9306 20 2710 0.16

26 77 51 60.8 59 88 60 9323 17 2536 0.17

27 79 60 67 66.5 93 61 9339 16 2370 0.17

28 88 66 73 72 99 70 9345 6 2200 0.17

29 92 69 72.8 72 101 73 9350 5 2030 0.17

30 91 70 75.5 74 99 74 9374 24 1808 0.22

31 93 68 70.5 70 100 73 0.15 9392 18 1784 0.18

Avg. 85 65 70.0 68.8 94 70 Total 6.32 0 Total 945 Total 6.26

2645 2022 Greatest 2 0 Adj. Total 6.26

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

A
u

gu
st

 1
96

0



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

9392 1784

1 89 68 71.8 71 101 72 0.31 9389 -3 1930 0.16

2 89 68 71.3 70 99 72 9396 7 1756 0.00

3 85 57 59.8 56 95 61 9412 16 1586 0.34

4 77 53 68 65.5 91 60 9427 15 1400 0.19

5 85 66 71 70 93 64 0.05 9444 17 1256 3500 0.19

6 84 62 68.8 67.3 87 69 0.21 9450 6 3640 0.07

7 82 57 60.5 60 92 67 9457 7 3466 0.17

8 81 55 59 58.8 92 65 9464 7 3286 0.18

9 84 58 60.4 56 91 70 9479 15 3150 0.14

10 87 65 66.5 65.5 97 71 0.6 9502 23 3538 0.21

11 82 65 71 70 89 71 0.73 9515 13 4100 0.17

12 84 62 63.5 63.5 90 66 3.75 9555 40 5100 -1842 0.00 Pan ran over

13 74 52 58 57 76 57 0.7 9597 42 2590 0.00

14 77 46 52.5 51 82 53 0.03 9613 16 2500 0.12

15 72 50 55.5 55 83 53 9622 9 2358 0.14

16 78 51 55 54 86 57 9631 9 2228 0.13

17 81 54 64 63.4 88 59 9634 3 2106 0.12

18 75 62 64.8 64 78 62 0.1 9644 10 2132 0.08

19 76 63 67 67 81 66 0.27 9646 2 2342 0.06

20 80 61 65 65 85 72 0.1 9654 8 2360 0.08

21 82 62 66.5 66 86 67 T 9656 2 2280 0.08

22 74 54 59.4 59 77 60 9663 7 2232 0.05

23 74 48 52.5 51.5 85 57 9673 10 2110 0.12

24 76 46 51 50 86 56 9679 6 1968 0.14

25 75 50 56.5 56 80 56 9682 3 1880 0.09

26 71 48 52.2 51.8 78 55 9698 16 1784 0.10

27 67 43 50 50 71 51 9709 11 1724 0.06

28 77 49 60 59 81 51 9721 12 1622 0.10

29 75 58 65 65 77 61 0.02 9731 10 1600 0.04

30 70 62 65.2 64.5 73 66 0.13 9738 7 1714 0.02

Avg. 79 57 61.7 60.8 86 62 Total 7 0 Total 346 Total 3.35

2363 1695 Greatest 3.75 0 Adj. Total 3.35

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Se
p

te
m

b
er

 1
96

0



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

9738

1 80 50 53.5 49 9769 31

2 65 37 43.7 41.8 9803 34

3 71 41 60 58.4 9837 34

4 75 46 52 50.8 9869 32

5 67 42 47.8 46.5 9877 8

6 70 45 63 61.8 9918 41

7 73 47 50.8 50 0.2 9954 36

8 71 45 48 46.8 9977 23

9 64 46 56.5 56 0.03 9981 4

10 59 42 45 44.5 0.2 9985 4

11 76 43 52.6 50 9999 14

12 81 51 59 55 10032 33

13 77 48 54 52.8 10048 16

14 78 52 56.6 56.5 10058 10

15 80 52 60 59 10067 9

16 83 56 60 59 10084 17

17 81 51 54.8 53.8 10097 13

18 74 43 45.8 45 10120 23

19 77 45 53.5 53 10136 16

20 71 52 59 58 1.21 10201 65

21 62 30 33 32 0.07 10244 43

22 57 30 32 31 10262 18

23 60 35 46 44 10283 21

24 57 44 50 42 0.05 10329 46

25 51 39 41.5 36 10447 118

26 55 25 30.4 29.5 10505 58

27 59 28 47 46.2 10518 13

28 57 45 52.2 51.3 0.2 10552 34

29 54 46 48 47 0.41 10663 111

30 55 40 54 50 10670 7

31 62 48 51.2 50 10714 44

Avg. 68 43 50.4 48.6 ##### ##### Total 2.37 0 Total 976 Total 0

2102 1344 Greatest 1.21 0 Adj. Total 0.00

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

O
ct

o
b

er
 1

96
0



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

714

1 56 50 55.5 55 0.56 731 17

2 64 34 45.4 42.8 742 11

3 68 44 50 42 806 64

4 55 39 45.5 41 878 72

5 64 42 45 42 924 46

6 52 33 42 38 0.13 946 22

7 51 31 36.8 35 0.07 994 48

8 43 18 29 27 1029 35

9 50 24 34.5 33.5 1066 37

10 61 53 54.8 54.5 0.25 1105 39

11 56 27 37 33.8 0.16 1156 51

12 50 21 30 27 1175 19

13 55 22 25 23 1187 12

14 61 30 40 38.5 1202 15

15 68 38 44 42 1215 13

16 69 42 59 50 1266 51

17 74 52 55.3 46 1359 93

18 62 27 34.2 30 1394 35

19 63 30 37 33 1416 22

20 60 29 34 30 1451 35

21 60 32 38 36 1470 19

22 65 27 34 30 1482 12

23 67 32 47.5 47 0.05 1493 11

24 57 20 25 20 1507 14

25 44 23 42 40 1515 8

26 55 27 32 30 1521 6

27 63 30 38.8 37.5 1542 21

28 63 34 38 37.5 1553 11

29 66 35 59 57 1567 14

30 67 28 33.8 29.5 0.58 1658 91

Avg. 60 32 40.7 37.6 ##### ##### Total 1.8 0 Total 944 Total 0

1789 974 Greatest 0.58 0 Adj. Total 0.00

Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn.

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

N
o

ve
m

b
er

 1
96

0



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

1658

1 38 26 32 1772 114

2 40 15 28 1835 63

3 43 18 23 1853 18

4 53 17 28 1865 12

5 58 26 42.5 40 1875 10

6 68 23 27.8 1883 8

7 70 30 54.5 51 1896 13

8 54 26 33.8 30 1945 49

9 42 14 18 2015 70

10 32 12 15 2040 25

11 49 20 35.5 32 2071 31

12 35 19 19.3 1.3 13 2199 128 Recorded

13 24 7 10.5 2336 137

14 20 1 9.2 2392 56

15 35 5 12.5 2409 17

16 35 20 33 2415 6

17 43 8 20 2487 72

18 41 2 15 2520 33

19 40 3 9.5 2535 15

20 40 1 7.5 2555 20

21 35 5 33.5 0.32 2577 22

22 37 13 15 2677 100

23 24 6 7.5 2703 26

24 27 6 16 2743 40

25 28 5 15.3 2754 11

26 45 14 24 2764 10

27 51 22 34.3 2838 74

28 38 12 15 2912 74

29 29 12 26 0.05 0.5 2927 15 Recorded

30 33 24 31 0.78 2932 5

31 41 15 17.4 2954 22

Avg. 40 14 22.9 38.3 ##### ##### Total 2.45 13.5 Total 1296 Total 0

1248 427 Greatest 1.3 13 Adj. Total 0.00

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

D
ec

em
b

er
 1

96
0


